

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10068/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2023 in WA No. 1761/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMASHANKAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 70466/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 14-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas C. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Amith. J, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. C. Solomon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
3. We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment passed by the High Court. Hence, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed. However, the question of law is kept open
4. Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)